i
1
i

Ro< 4+

205 -  BAF#
2 Dane County Contract Cover Sheet
Nant IDivicias : Contract#
,jiDept.[PIYt§IOI;| - Human Services / BPHCC i wit asign 83871 E; - |
‘Vendor Name | PP Acquisition Company LLC dba Omnicare of Madison | Addendum ¥ Yes L No
Vendor MUNIS # | 6173 . TypeofContract
= SRR » v; Dane County Contract
| Phanmaceutical products for residents of Badger Prairie Health [ Grant e
yn | Care Center N . County Lessee
[ County Lessor
: [ Intergovernmental -
Contract Term Through 12/31/2018 F'; ' e o Prorerty
Total Contract ! ] I Property Sale
Am ount $1 99.500 (adding $20,000 to the previous $89,500 contract) r Other
[ $10,000 or under - Best Judgment (1 quote required)
L : .| L[] Between $10,000 — $35,000 ($0 — $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) .
. Purchasing | O] Over $35,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Fomal RFB/RFP required) - RFBIRFP# |
: Authorlty | [ Bid Waiver - $35,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works)
w0 T [ Bid Walver ~ Over $35,000 (N/A to Public Works)
[ N/A - Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other
P S 218902, 218903, L
MUNIS Req “Org Code . BPHCRES Obj Qede 218904, 218905 Amqp_nt $ 109,500
Req % | 20180638 | Org Code Obj Code Amount $
| Year | 2018 | OrgCode - Obj Code Amount | $
e A resolution is required if the contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works).
| ﬁésblutl on ]A:gopy of the Resolution must be attached to the contract cover sheet.
[Addendum | L Resolution is required. , »
Forml N/A !:;%ddendum Form required. R”* Ao
i | Donia . Year 30|?
Domestlc:,.,Ranner Does Domestic Partner Equal Benefits Requirement Apply? [lyes [] No
9 —__ Contract Review/Approvals _ T e o]
Dept. | Datein | DateOut |Comments .
Received by DOA ID Lagl tq
| Controller [a/ 24|13
Purchasing 10 [ a‘\hg o lﬁ ke
Corporation Counsel WW
Risk Management e 14 )¢/ / 7
County Executive '
- Dane: County Dept. Contact Info - Vendor Contactinfo
| Spring Larson, Contract Coord. Assistant . Name ‘| Matthew Lemner, Sales Director — Govt. Accts
| 608-242-6391 ~...Phone # 414-486-3100 x63513
il 571 Larson.spring@countyofdane.com >~ Emall = matthew.lerner@omnicare.com
1202 Northport Drive, Madison WI 53704, Rm 454 'Addross
Dane County Res. # Approvals Initials Date
Budget/Personnel Required g.  Accountant RP 10/4/18
Program Manager Name William Brotzman h. Supervisor ) /8-Y1f
Current Contract Amount $ i.  Corporation Counsel M /6~&7 4
Adjustment Amount $ j- _ To Provider %1/ 015 ¢
Revised Contract Amount $ k. _From Provider % > I 0 . lg . y
Department Head Approval/Lynn Green, Director g M,“m}w N
—\




Dane County Contract without any modifications.

Dane County Contract with modifications.
The modifications have been reviewed by:

Non-standard contract.

Contracts Exceeding $100,000

Major Contracts Review — DCO Sect. 25.11(3)
Signature - W e

S Daté

Director of

Administration | Comments

 Signature /. ? T g ,- i ha s Datal sl

e KL Loy |

Counsel Commients )/ 7 UV

Rev. 122017



%36 1D
APPROVED

CORPQRATION COUNSEL
W ek A

ADDENDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into effective as of the date by which both parties hereto have
executed this document, by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and PP
Acquisition Company LLC dba Omnicare of Madison (hereinafter, “Provider”) as of the date
representatives of both parties have affixed their respective signatures.

WHEREAS the COUNTY and PROVIDER, by a separate document (hereinafter, the “Master
Agreement”), Purchase of Services Agreement No. 83871, have previously entered into a contractual
relationship pursuant to which Provider has agreed to provide the County certain services more fully
described in the Master Agreement; and

WHEREAS COUNTY and PROVIDER wish to amend the Master Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the COUNTY AND
PROVIDER do agree The Master Agreement, and subsequent addenda, shall remain in full force and
effect unchanged in any manner by this addendum, except are expressly set forth herein.

Revised Maximum Cost

Current Cost for 2018 Addendum Amount for 2018
$89,500 $20,000 $109,500

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and PROVIDER, by their respective authorized agents, have caused
this addendum and its attachments, if any, to be executed, effective as of the date by which all parties
hereto have affixed their respective signatures, as indicated below.

FOR PROVIDER: !
Date Signed: [thll % ?j\;\,—; a y : Cvyi Ling ,
) Signature & Title (Print signer name here)

=nior Leg |

PP Acquisition Company LLC dba Omnicare of Madison
q pany Cou ‘

Date Signed:

Signalure & Title (Prin! signer neme here) :

FOR COUNTY:

Date Signed:

JOE PARISI, County Executive
(when applicable)

Date Signed: \0 -0 -\ g =1 fv\—/'*—\%\-i—&/w

Lyn'rF(—B?een. Director
Department of Human Services :
(when applicable) !




